DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$9555.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$9,595.00 Pgs=2

2024-1010196

₌₂ 07/19/2024 10:12 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1418-15-510-007

R.P.T.T.: \$9,555.00

Escrow No.: 24040966-DR

When Recorded Return To:

TKT LLC, a California limited liability

company P.O. Box 11046 Oakland, CA 94611

Mail Tax Statements to: TKT LLC, a California limited liability company P.O. Box 11046 Oakland, CA 94611

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Phyllis G. Turle, a widow

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

TKT LLC, a California limited liability company

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 11, of Glenbrook, Unit No. 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 1st, 1977, as Document No. 9693.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1418-15-510-007

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 24040966-DR STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUS AC 20<u>24</u> by Phyllis This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 17 day of 1 G. Turle. Dena Reed Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment recorded in Douglas County 03-80676-5 - Expires: March 14, 2027

DEC	Assessor 1418-15-5	ON OF VAL Parcel Num 510-007	ber(s)			·			
2. a)	Type of Property: ☐ Vacant Land b) ☑ Sgl. Fam. Re					e l	Ocument/Instrument No.:		
c)		o/Twnhse	ď)	☐ 2-4 Plex		Docu	ment/instrument	The state of the s	
e)	☐ Apt. E		f)	☐ Comm'l/l	nd'l	Book		Page	+
g)		ultural	h)	☐ Mobile H	ome	Date	of Recording:		_\
0,	☐ Other					- Note	s:		
							\$2,450,0	000 00	W.
3. a	a. Total \	/alue/Sale P	rice of	r Property:	io of propo	rtv\	(\$0.00)		
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)c. Transfer Tax Value:						\$2,450,000.00		
		er Tax Value Property Trar		av Due.		< -	\$9,555.0		
		PTION CLA				1			
4.				ı, per NRS 37	5.090 Sec	tion:	/ /	/	
				mption:			\ / /		
5.	p. Expla	in Reason ic	ontag	e Being Trans	ferred: 10	0.00%	7 /		
375. supp parti resu and	110, that ported by ones agree It in a pen Seller sha	the information documentation the disallow alty of 10% of	ition pon if contact of the contact	provided is contained upon to alled upon to of any claimed tax due plus i	orrect to the substantial of exemption interest at 1	te the info on, or othe 1% per mo	rmation provided or determination of	O NRS 375.060 and Name of the second	the may
Sig	nature:	Try		us N.	way				
Sig	nature:						Capacity: _	Grantee	
SEL		ANTOR) INF	ORM	ATION		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFO (REQUIRED)	RMATION	
	(%)	1	1			/	TKT LLC a C	alifornia limited liabilit	v
Drie	nt Name:	Phyllis G. T	urle	The same of the sa		Print Nam	ne: company	amornia minioa nasini	,
	dress:	P.O. Box 11				Address:	P.O. Box 110	46	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
City		Glenbrook			n nga ang panggang ang akin sa Marik sa mang ang ang akin sa kanan sa mang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	City:	Oakland		
Sta	•	NV		Zip: 89413		State:	California	Zip: 94611	
co	MPANY/F	PERSON RE		1 \			<u>not seller or buy</u> #: 24040966-DR		
	nt Name:			Title Compa	ny of Neva	ua Esc.	#. <u>Z4040800-DR</u>		
L .	dress:	896 W N			Oleter NIV	-7	ip: 89703		
Cit	у	Carson C	ity 🧪		State: NV		ih. 00100		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED